Me.-Augusta (3-3, 1-2) -vs- NHTI (0-2, 0-1)
11/20/22 at NHTI

Date: 11/20/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
glig;_?:Nll-l:'?IO PM Me.-Augusta 26| 25| 13| 34| o8
NHTI 10 15 19 11 55

Me.-Augusta 98

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Mariah Dunbar * 20 7-11 1-1 3-3 0-3 3 2 4 2 0 1 18

5 Desirae Dumais i 18 8-10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 5 0 0 1 1 16

25 Sydney Farrar * 40 4-6 1-1 5-6 0-5 5 1 4 2 0 2 14

24  Kaeti Butterfield i 40 4-5 0-0 5-5 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 1 13

23 Alisyn Alley * 30 4-6 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 2 7 5 0 2 9

21  Hailey Paquet 0 6-9 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 2 13

30 Ariana Alcide 20 3-5 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 8

33 Raeanah Reynolds 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 4

31 Briana Dumais 20 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 39-58 3-6 17-21 4-19 23 17 19 11 1 9 098

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 11-14 78.57% 1-1 100.00% 3-3 100.00%

2nd Quarter 10-15 66.67% 0-1 0.00% 5-6 83.33%

3rd Quarter 6-14 42.86% 0-1 0.00% 1-2 50.00%

4th Quarter 12-15 80.00% 2-3 66.67% 8-10 80.00%

Total 39-58 67.2% 3-6 50.0% 17-21 81.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 64 Fast Break Points: 4

Largest Lead: 43 4th-

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 32 Bench Points: 28 00:25

NHTI 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

4 Maggie Brown * 40 6-12 4-8 1-4 0-1 1 4 2 2 0 2 17

21 Bess Deacon = 40 4-7 0-0 4-6 8-7 15 3 1 1 0 3 12

12 Megan Lancaster * 40 2-5 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 3 1 4 0 0 6

31 Madison Lima o 40 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 1 2

3 Janessa Lofton * 40 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 5 1 0 1 0

11  Jessica Allen 0 4-10 1-2 6-9 1-1 2 4 1 4 0 0 15

10 Adalie Kamerman 0 1-10 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 4 0 2 0 0 3

TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-51 6-15 13-23 10-13 23 20 11 19 0 7 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-9 44.44% 1-1 100.00% 1-4 25.00%

2nd Quarter 5-12 41.67% 1-4 25.00% 4-5 80.00%

3rd Quarter 6-15 40.00% 2-4 50.00% 5-6 83.33%

4th Quarter 3-15 20.00% 2-6 33.33% 3-8 37.50%

Total 18-51 35.3% 6-15 40.0% 13-23 56.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 2
Points off Turnovers: 7

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 18

Points in the Paint: 22

Largest Lead: O -

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Box Score
Me.-Augusta 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20  Mariah Dunbar 5 4-5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 9
5 Desirae Dumais 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Sydney Farrar 10 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 2
24  Kaeti Butterfield 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
23 Alisyn Alley 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 4
21  Hailey Paquet 0 2-3 0-0 il=1L 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 5
30 Ariana Alcide 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Raeanah Reynolds 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
31 Briana Dumais 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-14 1-1 3-3 0-3 3 4 5 2 0 3 26

100.0
78.6% % 100.0%

NHTI 10
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Maggie Brown 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 2
21  Bess Deacon 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Megan Lancaster 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
31 Madison Lima 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
3 Janessa Lofton 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
11  Jessica Allen 0 1-1 0-0 1-4 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
10  Adalie Kamerman 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-9 1-1 1-4 2-2 4 6 2 6 0 2 10

100.0
44.4% % 25.0%



Me.-Augusta 25

2nd Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20  Mariah Dunbar 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Desirae Dumais 3 5-5 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 10
25  Sydney Farrar 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
24  Kaeti Butterfield 10 0-1 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
23 Alisyn Alley 9 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 3
21  Hailey Paquet 0 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
30 Ariana Alcide 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Raeanah Reynolds 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
31 Briana Dumais 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 50 10-15 0-1 5-6 1-3 4 4 4 0 1 0 25
66.7% 0.0% 83.3%
NHTI 15
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Maggie Brown 10 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
21  Bess Deacon 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 Megan Lancaster 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
31 Madison Lima 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
3 Janessa Lofton 10 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
11 Jessica Allen 0 2-3 1-1 3-3 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8
10  Adalie Kamerman 0 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 50 5-12 1-4 4-5 2-2 4 5 2 4 0 0 15
41.7% 25.0% 80.0%



Me.-Augusta 13

3rd Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20  Mariah Dunbar 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Desirae Dumais 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
25  Sydney Farrar 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 2
24  Kaeti Butterfield 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
23 Alisyn Alley 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2
21  Hailey Paquet 0 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4
30 Ariana Alcide 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 Raeanah Reynolds 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
31 Briana Dumais 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 50 6-14 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 4 4 4 0 2 13
42.9% 0.0% 50.0%
NHTI 19
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Maggie Brown 10 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 8
21 Bess Deacon 10 1-2 0-0 3-4 4-2 6 1 1 0 0 2 5
12 Megan Lancaster 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
31 Madison Lima 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Janessa Lofton 10 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11  Jessica Allen 0 1-5 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 4
10 Adalie Kamerman 0 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 50 6-15 2-4 5-6 4-7 11 2 4 4 0 3 19
40.0% 50.0% 83.3%



Me.-Augusta 34

4th Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Mariah Dunbar 5 2-2 0-0 3-3 0-3 3 0 3 1 0 1 7
5 Desirae Dumais 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 4
25  Sydney Farrar 10 2-2 1-1 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 8
24  Kaeti Butterfield 10 1-1 0-0 il=1L 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
23 Alisyn Alley 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 3 0 1 0
21  Hailey Paquet 0o 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
30 Ariana Alcide 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
33 Raeanah Reynolds 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
31  Briana Dumais 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 50 12-15 2-3 8-10 2-10 12 5 6 5 0 4 34
80.0% 66.7% 80.0%
NHTI 11
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Maggie Brown 10 2-5 2-4 1-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7
21  Bess Deacon 10 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 1 3
12 Megan Lancaster 10 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
31 Madison Lima 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
3 Janessa Lofton 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
11 Jessica Allen 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
10  Adalie Kamerman 0 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 50 3-15 2-6 3-8 2-2 4 7 3 5 0 2 11

20.0% 33.3% 37.5%



VISITORS: Me.-Augusta

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NHTI

GOOD LAYUP by DUNBAR,MARIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLEY,ALISYN

MISS LAYUP by FARRAR,SYDNEY

STEAL by ALLEY,ALISYN

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEY,ALISYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by FARRAR,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by BUTTERFIELD,KAETI(in the paint)

ASSIST by FARRAR,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by DUNBAR,MARIAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEY,ALISYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BUTTERFIELD,KAETI

TURNOVER by FARRAR,SYDNEY

STEAL by BUTTERFIELD,KAETI

GOOD LAYUP by DUNBAR,MARIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by PAQUET,HAILEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by FARRAR,SYDNEY

TURNOVER by FARRAR,SYDNEY

GOOD 3PTR by DUNBAR,MARIAH

GOOD FT by FARRAR,SYDNEY
GOOD FT by FARRAR,SYDNEY
FOUL by DUNBAR,MARIAH

FOUL by PAQUET,HAILEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by PAQUET,HAILEY
MISS DUNK by PAQUET,HAILEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by PAQUET,HAILEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by DUNBAR,MARIAH

09:51
09:38
09:26
09:19
09:15
09:07

08:25
08:25
07:53
07:43
07:43
07:03
06:49
06:31
06:29
06:25
06:21
06:17
06:17

06:17

06:17

06:09
06:01
05:58
05:50
05:36
05:18
04:53
04:46
04:46
04:38
04:24

04:01
03:48
03:48
03:48
03:31
03:31
03:31

03:31

03:31
03:06

02:43

2-0

4-0

6-0

8-0

10-0

12-0

12-2
15-2

16-2
17-2

17-3

18-3

18-5

20-5

V2

V4

V6

V8

V10

V12

V10
V13

V14
V15

V14

V15

V13

V15

FOUL by DEACON,BESS

REBOUND DEF by DEACON,BESS
TURNOVER by BROWN,MAGGIE

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

FOUL by LOFTON,JANESSA
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by LOFTON,JANESSA

STEAL by LIMA,MADISON

TURNOVER by LIMA,MADISON

FOUL by LANCASTER,MEGAN

MISS FT by ALLEN,JESSICA

MISS FT by ALLEN,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by KAMERMAN,ADALIE

STEAL by LOFTON,JANESSA

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JESSICA(in the paint)

FOUL by LIMA,MADISON
FOUL by BROWN,MAGGIE

MISS JUMPER by LOFTON,JANESSA
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,JESSICA
MISS JUMPER by LOFTON,JANESSA
REBOUND OFF by KAMERMAN,ADALIE

MISS FT by ALLEN,JESSICA
GOOD FT by ALLEN,JESSICA

FOUL by LANCASTER,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by DEACON,BESS
GOOD LAYUP by DEACON,BESS(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,MAGGIE

MISS JUMPER by KAMERMAN,ADALIE



REBOUND DEF by ALLEY,ALISYN --
MISS JUMPER by DUNBAR,MARIAH 02:34
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by REYNOLDS,RAEANAH 02:22
02:10 20-8 V12 GOOD 3PTR by LANCASTER,MEGAN
-- ASSIST by BROWN,MAGGIE

FOUL by DUNBAR,MARIAH 01:31

01:16 TURNOVER by BROWN,MAGGIE
STEAL by PAQUET,HAILEY 01:13
GOOD JUMPER by PAQUET,HAILEY 01:04 22-8 V14

00:45 22-10 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MAGGIE
GOOD LAYUP by BUTTERFIELD,KAETI(in the paint) 00:33 24-10 V 14

00:10 TURNOVER by ALLEN,JESSICA
GOOD LAYUP by DUMAIS,DESIRAE(in the paint) 00:02 26-10 V 16

00:00 TURNOVER by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Me.-Augusta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NHTI

MISS DUNK by PAQUET,HAILEY 09:42
== REBOUND DEF by DEACON,BESS
09:31 MISS LAYUP by KAMERMAN,ADALIE
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

BLOCK by DUMAIS,DESIRAE 09:12
== REBOUND OFF by DEACON,BESS
09:00 MISS 3PTR by LOFTON,JANESSA
REBOUND DEF by FARRAR,SYDNEY ==
GOOD LAYUP by FARRAR,SYDNEY(in the paint) 08:47 28-10 V 18
GOOD LAYUP by DUMAIS,DESIRAE(in the paint) 07:53 30-10 V 20
ASSIST by ALLEY,ALISYN --
FOUL by ALLEY,ALISYN 07:29
07:29 30-11 V 19 GOOD FT by KAMERMAN,ADALIE
07:29 MISS FT by KAMERMAN,ADALIE
-- REBOUND OFF by DEACON,BESS
07:29 TURNOVER by DEACON,BESS
MISS LAYUP by BUTTERFIELD,KAETI 07:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by BUTTERFIELD,KAETI 07:08 31-11 V20
07:08 FOUL by KAMERMAN,ADALIE
GOOD FT by BUTTERFIELD,KAETI 07:08 32-11 V21
07:00 MISS 3PTR by LANCASTER,MEGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by DUMAIS,DESIRAE(in the paint) 06:48 34-11 V 23
ASSIST by ALLEY,ALISYN --
06:48 FOUL by BROWN,MAGGIE
MISS FT by DUMAIS,DESIRAE 06:48
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:48 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MAGGIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
FOUL by BUTTERFIELD,KAETI 06:48
06:48 FOUL by BROWN,MAGGIE

06:25 34-13 V21 GOOD LAYUP by DEACON,BESS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LOFTON,JANESSA
06:17 34-15 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by LANCASTER,MEGAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DUNBAR,MARIAH 06:00
REBOUND OFF by BUTTERFIELD,KAETI --

05:43 FOUL by BROWN,MAGGIE
GOOD FT by BUTTERFIELD,KAETI 05:38 35-15 V 20
GOOD FT by BUTTERFIELD,KAETI 05:32 36-15 V21

05:00 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

04:51 TURNOVER by LANCASTER,MEGAN



MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,RAEANAH

REBOUND DEF by ALLEY,ALISYN

GOOD LAYUP by ALCIDE,ARIANA(in the paint)

ASSIST by REYNOLDS,RAEANAH

GOOD LAYUP by DUNBAR,MARIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAQUET,HAILEY
GOOD LAYUP by DUMAIS,DESIRAE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DUMAIS,DESIRAE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLEY,ALISYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEY,ALISYN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ALLEY,ALISYN
MISS 3PTR by DUMAIS,BRIANA

FOUL by PAQUET,HAILEY

GOOD LAYUP by DUMAIS,DESIRAE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PAQUET,HAILEY(in the paint)
FOUL by DUMAIS,DESIRAE

VISITORS: Me.-Augusta

38-15

38-18

40-18

42-18

42-20
44-20

46-20

47-20

49-20
49-22
51-22

51-23
51-24
51-25

V 23

V 20

V 22

V24

V 22
V24

V 26

Vv 27

V 29
Vv 27
V 29

V 28
Vv 27
V 26

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by DEACON,BESS
MISS LAYUP by KAMERMAN,ADALIE

TURNOVER by LOFTON,JANESSA

GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,JESSICA

ASSIST by LOFTON,JANESSA

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,JESSICA

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JESSICA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KAMERMAN,ADALIE

FOUL by ALLEN,JESSICA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by LIMA,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by LIMA,MADISON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ALLEN,JESSICA

GOOD FT by ALLEN,JESSICA
GOOD FT by ALLEN,JESSICA

HOME TEAM: NHTI

MISS 3PTR by DUMAIS,DESIRAE

MISS LAYUP by ALLEY,ALISYN

REBOUND DEF by FARRAR,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by BUTTERFIELD,KAETI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BUTTERFIELD,KAETI

MISS LAYUP by FARRAR,SYDNEY

FOUL by DUMAIS,DESIRAE

GOOD JUMPER by BUTTERFIELD,KAETI
ASSIST by FARRAR,SYDNEY

FOUL by DUMAIS,DESIRAE

09:46
09:24
09:01

08:40
08:28
08:26
08:13

07:34

07:12
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:39

06:11

06:05
06:01

51-27

51-28
51-29
53-29

V 24

V 23
V22
V 24

REBOUND DEF by DEACON,BESS
TURNOVER by ALLEN,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by KAMERMAN,ADALIE
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MAGGIE

MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,JESSICA

GOOD LAYUP by KAMERMAN,ADALIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by LOFTON,JANESSA

REBOUND DEF by KAMERMAN,ADALIE
GOOD FT by DEACON,BESS
GOOD FT by DEACON,BESS
MISS JUMPER by KAMERMAN,ADALIE

REBOUND OFF by DEACON,BESS

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,JESSICA
REBOUND OFF by DEACON,BESS



FOUL by PAQUET,HAILEY
FOUL by ALLEY,ALISYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by ALLEY,ALISYN

TURNOVER by ALLEY,ALISYN

MISS JUMPER by PAQUET,HAILEY

STEAL by PAQUET,HAILEY

GOOD LAYUP by PAQUET,HAILEY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ALLEY,ALISYN

ASSIST by ALLEY,ALISYN

GOOD JUMPER by PAQUET,HAILEY

MISS LAYUP by DUNBAR,MARIAH

TURNOVER by DUNBAR,MARIAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by FARRAR,SYDNEY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by FARRAR,SYDNEY
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEY,ALISYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by FARRAR,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by ALCIDE,ARIANA
GOOD JUMPER by ALCIDE,ARIANA
ASSIST by REYNOLDS,RAEANAH
REBOUND DEF by ALCIDE,ARIANA
MISS JUMPER by DUNBAR,MARIAH
REBOUND OFF by ALCIDE,ARIANA

MISS FT by ALCIDE,ARIANA

GOOD FT by ALCIDE,ARIANA

53-31

53-32
53-33

55-33

55-35

57-35

57-38

57-41

57-42

59-42

61-42

61-44
63-44

64-44

Vv 22

V21
V 20

V 22

V 20

Vv 22

V19

V16

V15

V17

V19

V17
V19

V 20

MISS 3PTR by LOFTON,JANESSA

STEAL by DEACON,BESS

MISS LAYUP by DEACON,BESS

REBOUND OFF by DEACON,BESS

GOOD LAYUP by DEACON,BESS(in the paint)

STEAL by BROWN,MAGGIE
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,JESSICA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ALLEN,JESSICA
GOOD FT by ALLEN,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MAGGIE
TURNOVER by LANCASTER,MEGAN
FOUL by LANCASTER,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by DEACON,BESS

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MAGGIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEACON,BESS

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,MAGGIE
ASSIST by LANCASTER,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by KAMERMAN,ADALIE
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,MAGGIE
ASSIST by ALLEN,JESSICA

STEAL by DEACON,BESS

GOOD FT by DEACON,BESS
MISS FT by DEACON,BESS

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,JESSICA
REBOUND OFF by DEACON,BESS
TURNOVER by LANCASTER,MEGAN

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
TURNOVER by ALLEN,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JESSICA

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JESSICA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by DEACON,BESS



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Me.-Augusta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NHTI
09:50 MISS JUMPER by KAMERMAN,ADALIE
REBOUND DEF by DUNBAR,MARIAH ==
TURNOVER by ALLEY,ALISYN 09:38
09:20 MISS LAYUP by KAMERMAN,ADALIE
REBOUND DEF by FARRAR,SYDNEY --
GOOD 3PTR by FARRAR,SYDNEY 09:09 67-44 V 23
ASSIST by DUNBAR,MARIAH --
08:56 67-46 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by DEACON,BESS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LOFTON,JANESSA
GOOD LAYUP by DUNBAR,MARIAH(in the paint) 08:49 69-46 V 23
ASSIST by ALLEY,ALISYN --
08:42 FOUL by DEACON,BESS
GOOD FT by DUNBAR,MARIAH 08:42 70-46 V 24
GOOD LAYUP by BUTTERFIELD,KAETI(in the paint) 08:07 72-46 V 26
ASSIST by DUNBAR,MARIAH --
08:06 FOUL by ALLEN,JESSICA
GOOD FT by BUTTERFIELD,KAETI 08:06 73-46 V27
07:58 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by FARRAR,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER by DUNBAR,MARIAH 07:50
FOUL by FARRAR,SYDNEY 07:37
07:37 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MAGGIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:29 TURNOVER by KAMERMAN,ADALIE
GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,RAEANAH(in the paint) 07:26 75-46 V 29
ASSIST by ALLEY,ALISYN ==
07:13 75-49 V 26 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,MAGGIE
== ASSIST by LOFTON,JANESSA
GOOD LAYUP by DUNBAR,MARIAH(in the paint) 07:02 77-49 V28
07:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:47 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MAGGIE
REBOUND DEF by DUMAIS,BRIANA ==
06:36 FOUL by KAMERMAN,ADALIE
06:17 FOUL by ALLEN,JESSICA
MISS FT by FARRAR,SYDNEY 06:17
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FARRAR,SYDNEY 06:17 78-49 V 29
06:04 TURNOVER by ALLEN,JESSICA
STEAL by FARRAR,SYDNEY 06:04
06:04 FOUL by ALLEN,JESSICA
GOOD FT by FARRAR,SYDNEY 06:04 79-49 V 30
GOOD FT by FARRAR,SYDNEY 06:04 80-49 V31
FOUL by BUTTERFIELD,KAETI 05:52
05:52 MISS FT by DEACON,BESS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:52 80-50 V 30 GOOD FT by DEACON,BESS
05:52 FOUL by KAMERMAN,ADALIE
GOOD FT by DUNBAR,MARIAH 05:52 81-50 V31
GOOD FT by DUNBAR,MARIAH 05:52 82-50 V 32
05:27 MISS LAYUP by KAMERMAN,ADALIE
REBOUND DEF by DUNBAR,MARIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by FARRAR,SYDNEY(in the paint) 05:22 84-50 V 34
05:09 MISS JUMPER by LIMA,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by BUTTERFIELD,KAETI ==
TURNOVER by ALLEY,ALISYN 05:01
04:59 STEAL by BROWN,MAGGIE
04:51 MISS LAYUP by DEACON,BESS

REBOUND DEF by ALLEY,ALISYN



MISS 3PTR by DUMAIS,BRIANA 04:37
-- REBOUND DEF by DEACON,BESS

04:22 MISS LAYUP by DEACON,BESS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER by ALLEY,ALISYN 03:58

03:51 TURNOVER by LIMA,MADISON
STEAL by DUNBAR,MARIAH 03:51
GOOD LAYUP by DUMAIS,DESIRAE(in the paint) 03:51 86-50 V 36
ASSIST by DUNBAR,MARIAH =

03:45 MISS JUMPER by LANCASTER,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by DUNBAR,MARIAH ==
MISS LAYUP by DUMAIS,DESIRAE 03:35
REBOUND OFF by ALCIDE,ARIANA ==

03:25 FOUL by KAMERMAN,ADALIE
GOOD FT by ALCIDE,ARIANA 03:25 87-50 V 37
MISS FT by ALCIDE,ARIANA 03:25
== REBOUND DEF by KAMERMAN,ADALIE
FOUL by ALCIDE,ARIANA 03:15
03:15 87-51 V 36 GOOD FT by LANCASTER,MEGAN
03:15 MISS FT by LANCASTER,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by ALCIDE,ARIANA =
GOOD LAYUP by PAQUET,HAILEY(in the paint) 02:43 89-51 V 38
ASSIST by DUMAIS,BRIANA =

02:28 MISS FT by BROWN,MAGGIE
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:28 MISS FT by BROWN,MAGGIE
-- REBOUND OFF by DEACON,BESS
02:28 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MAGGIE
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:20 TURNOVER by KAMERMAN,ADALIE
STEAL by DUMAIS,DESIRAE 02:18
FOUL by DUMAIS,DESIRAE 01:55
01:52 89-52 V 37 GOOD FT by BROWN,MAGGIE
01:41 MISS FT by BROWN,MAGGIE
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,RAEANAH =
MISS LAYUP by ALCIDE,ARIANA 01:33
REBOUND OFF by PAQUET,HAILEY -
TURNOVER by PAQUET,HAILEY 01:33
01:33 STEAL by DEACON,BESS
01:33 MISS 3PTR by LANCASTER,MEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by DEACON,BESS
FOUL by DUMAIS,DESIRAE 01:33
GOOD LAYUP by DUMAIS,DESIRAE(in the paint) 01:33 91-52 V39
GOOD 3PTR by DUMAIS,BRIANA 01:19 94-52 V42
00:47 94-55 V 39 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,MAGGIE
-- ASSIST by LIMA,MADISON
GOOD LAYUP by ALCIDE,ARIANA(in the paint) 00:38 96-55 V 41
00:32 TURNOVER by LANCASTER,MEGAN
STEAL by ALLEY,ALISYN 00:30
GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,RAEANAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:25 98-55 V 43

00:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



